## MOTHER TERESA CATHOLIC ACADEMY

## Kindergarten through 8th Grade 2022-2023 TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

GRADES K-8	TUITION	FACTS MONTHLY-PAID ON THE 5TH OR 20TH OF EACH MONTH AUGUST-MAY(10 PAYMENTS)	BI-ANNUALLY PAID ON THE 5TH OR 20TH OF AUGUST & JANUARY	FUNDRAISING REQUIREMENT
1 CHILD	\$5,050.00	\$505.00	\$2,525.00	\$900.00
2 CHILDREN	\$8,110.00	\$811.00	\$4,055.00	\$1,000.00
3 CHILDREN	\$10,570.00	\$1,057.00	\$5,285.00	\$1,000.00
4 OR MORE CHILDREN	\$12,800.00	\$1,280.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00

EACH FAMILY IS ALSO REQUIRED TO MEET A FUNDRAISING REQUIREMENT AS LISTED ABOVE AND 20 HOUR VOLUNTEER COMMITMENT. IF THAT COMMITMENT IS NOT MET BY APRIL 1, THE SHORTAGE IN FUNDRAISING DOLLARS AND/OR VOLUNTEER HOURS VALUED AT \$20/HOUR WILL BE ADDED TO THE TUITION ACCOUNT DURING THE 4TH QUARTER OF THE SCHOOL YEAR.

REGISTRATION FEE (PER FAMILY)	\$175.00
PTO FEE (PER FAMILY)	\$30.00
K-8 LEARNING MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES FEE (PER STUDENT)	\$425.00
PRESCHOOL CLASSROOM MATERIAL FEE (PER STUDENT)	\$220.00
TECHNOLOGY FEE (GRADES PK-3)	\$100.00
LEARNING DEVICE RENTAL & MAINTENANCE FEE (GRADES 4-8 ONLY)	\$375.00 MAY PAY \$125\TRIMESTER, DUE IN AUGUST, DECEMBER, AND MARCH
8th GRADE GRADUATION FEE (GRADE 8 ONLY)	\$75.00